
 

अनुबंध|Contract
अनुबंध �मांक|Contract No: GEMC-511687718623704
अनुबंध #त#थ|Generated Date : 26-Mar-2024
बोली/आरए/पीबीपी सं2या|Bid/RA/PBP No.:  GEM/2024/B/4787190

संगठन #ववरण|Organisation Details
CDप|Type : State Autonomous
मंKालय|Ministry : -

#वभाग|Department : Narmada Water Resources Water Supply and Kalpsar
Department Gujarat

संगठन का नाम|Organisation
Name : Sardar Sarovar Narmada Nigam Limited Gandhinagar

कायाSलय TेK|Office Zone: Gandhinagar

खरीदार #ववरण|Buyer Details
पद|Designation : Jr clerk
संपकS  नंबर|Contact No. : 079-23252401-
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buycon7.ssnnlg.gj@gembuyer.in
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN : -

पता|Address : 2nd floor, block-12, New sachivalaya, Gandhinagar,
GANDHI NAGAR, GUJARAT-382010, India

 

#वiीय jवीकृ#त  #ववरण|Financial Approval Detail
आईएफडी सहम#त|IFD Concurrence : No
Cशास#नक अनुमोदन का पदनाम|
Designation of Administrative Approval: Chief General Manager (L&A)

#वiीय अनुमोदन का पदनाम|
Designation of Financial Approval : Chief General Manager (L&A)

भुगतान Cा#धकरण #ववरण|Paying Authority Details
Role: PAO
भुगतान का तरीका|
Payment Mode: Offline

पद|Designation : Assistant Superintendent dn
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : as-adm-ssnnl@gujarat.gov.in
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN : 24AACCS6704L3Z8

पता|Address: 2nd floor, block-12, New sachivalaya, Gandhinagar,
Gandhi Nagar, GUJARAT-382010, India

 
 

#व�ेता  #ववरण|Seller Details
जेम #व�ेता आईडी|GeM Seller ID : A245180000093187
कंपनी का नाम|Company Name : SHREE SAIKRIPA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISE
संपकS  नंबर|Contact No. : 09825414663
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : shrisaikripa9@gmail.com

पता| Address : 111,ANAND MANGAL II,C G ROAD,navrangpura,
AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT-380009, -

एमएसएमई पंजीकरण सं2या|MSME Registration number : UDYAM-GJ-01-0037858
एमएसई सामा#जक tेणी|MSE Social Category : General
एमएसई #लंग tेणी|MSE Gender : Male
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN: 24AATPT3063F1ZG

*#जसके नाम के पT मv GST/TAX इनवॉइस पेश #कया जाएगा|GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Buyer

#वतरण #नद{श | Delivery Instructions : NA

उ}पाद #ववरण|Product Details

# आइटम #ववरण|Item Description
आइटम
#ववरण|

Ordered
Quantity

इकाई |
Unit

इकाई मू�य
(INR)|

Unit Price
(INR)

कर #वभाजन (INR)|
Tax Bifurcation

(INR)

मू�य 
(INR मv सभी
शु�क और कर

स#हत)|
Price

(Inclusive of
all Duties and
Taxes in INR)

1

उ}पाद का नाम |Product Name :  hp Samsung MLT-D203S Black Toner Cartridge - SU913A Class
OEM
�ांड|Brand :  hp
�ांड Cकार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand
कैटलॉग  क� #�#त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
tेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  OEM / Compatible Cartridge /
Consumable (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: Samsung MLT-D203S Black Toner Cartridge - SU913A 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  84439959

30 pieces 6,660 NA 199,800

2

उ}पाद का नाम |Product Name :  Canon CRG 337 Class OEM
�ांड|Brand :  Canon
�ांड Cकार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand
कैटलॉग  क� #�#त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
tेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  OEM / Compatible Cartridge /
Consumable (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: Canon Laser Toner Cartridge 337 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  8443

10 pieces 5,103 NA 51,030

उ}पाद का नाम |Product Name :  hp HP CC388AC Black Contr LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CC388AC
Class OEM
�ांड|Brand :  hp
�ांड Cकार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidresultlists?search_param=bidNo&search_by=GEM/2024/B/4787190


3 कैटलॉग  क� #�#त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
tेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  OEM / Compatible Cartridge /
Consumable (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: HP 88A Black Original LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CC388AC 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  84439959

14 pieces 4,608 NA 64,512

4

उ}पाद का नाम |Product Name :  hp Samsung MLT-D205S Black Toner Cartridge - SU982A Class
OEM
�ांड|Brand :  hp
�ांड Cकार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand
कैटलॉग  क� #�#त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
tेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  OEM / Compatible Cartridge /
Consumable (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: Samsung MLT-D205S Black Toner Cartridge - SU982A 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  84439959

12 pieces 6,030 NA 72,360

5

उ}पाद का नाम |Product Name :  hp Samsung MLT-D101S Black Toner Cartridge - SU704A Class
OEM
�ांड|Brand :  hp
�ांड Cकार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand
कैटलॉग  क� #�#त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
tेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  OEM / Compatible Cartridge /
Consumable (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: Samsung MLT-D101S Black Toner Cartridge - SU704A 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  84439959

16 pieces 4,806 NA 76,896

6

उ}पाद का नाम |Product Name :  hp HP 77A Black LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CF277A Class OEM
�ांड|Brand :  hp
�ांड Cकार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand
कैटलॉग  क� #�#त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
tेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  OEM / Compatible Cartridge /
Consumable (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: HP 77A Black LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CF277A 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  84439959

4 pieces 8,541 NA 34,164

कुल ऑडSर मू�य |Total Order Value (in INR) 498,762

 

परे#षती #ववरण|Consignee Detail

�.सं.|S.No परे#षती|Consignee वjतु|Item लॉट नंबर|
Lot No. माKा|Quantity

#दनांक के  बाद
#डलीवरी शुD

करना है|
Delivery Start

After

#वतरण पूरा कब
तक करना है|
Delivery To

Be
Completed

By

1

पद| Designation : -
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buycon7.ssnnlg.gj@gembuyer.in
संपकS |Contact : 079-23252401-
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN : -
पता|Address : 2nd floor, block-12, New sachivalaya, Gandhinagar,
GANDHI NAGAR, GUJARAT-382010, India

hp Samsung MLT-D203S
Black Toner Cartridge -

SU913A Class OEM
- 30 26-Mar-2024 10-Apr-2024

Canon CRG 337 Class
OEM - 10 26-Mar-2024 10-Apr-2024

hp HP CC388AC Black
Contr LaserJet Toner
Cartridge - CC388AC

Class OEM

- 14 26-Mar-2024 10-Apr-2024

hp Samsung MLT-D205S
Black Toner Cartridge -

SU982A Class OEM
- 12 26-Mar-2024 10-Apr-2024

hp Samsung MLT-D101S
Black Toner Cartridge -

SU704A Class OEM
- 16 26-Mar-2024 10-Apr-2024

hp HP 77A Black LaserJet
Toner Cartridge -

CF277A Class OEM
- 4 26-Mar-2024 10-Apr-2024

Product Specification for hp Samsung MLT-D203S Black Toner Cartridge - SU913A Class OEM
#व#नद{श|Specification उप-#व#नद{श|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Type of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Toner  

Product Class of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable OEM  

Print Color of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Black  

Brand of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable



Specification

is suitable Samsung  

Model number of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable NA for OEM Product Class  

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP etc for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable Samsung  

Model Number/Numbers of OEM Printer /MFP etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable

Samsung PXpress SL-M3320ND Laser Printer,Samsung PXpress
SL-M4070FR Multifunction Printer,Samsung SL-
M3870FD,Samsung SL-M3370FD,Samsung SL-M4020ND,Samsung
SL-M3820ND  

Name of the OEM of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered HP India Sales Private Limited  

Model Number of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered Samsung MLT-D203S Black Toner Cartridge - SU913A  

Minimum Yield of the Replacement Cartridge / Consumable offered as per
ISO/IEC:19752/2004(E)for BK & ISO/IEC:19798/2007(E) for colour (Wherever
applicable) offered (Should not be less than the yield of the OEM product) (Number
of Pages)

3000  

 

Product Specification for Canon CRG 337 Class OEM
#व#नद{श|Specification उप-#व#नद{श|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Specification

Type of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Toner  

Product Class of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable OEM  

Print Color of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Black  

Brand of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable Canon  

Model number of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable NA for OEM Product Class  

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP etc for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable Canon  

Model Number/Numbers of OEM Printer /MFP etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable

MF232,MF232w,MF237w,MF241d,MF244dw,MF246dn,MF249,MF235
 

Name of the OEM of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered Canon India Private Limited  

Model Number of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered CRG 337  

Minimum Yield of the Replacement Cartridge / Consumable offered as per
ISO/IEC:19752/2004(E)for BK & ISO/IEC:19798/2007(E) for colour (Wherever
applicable) offered (Should not be less than the yield of the OEM product) (Number
of Pages)

2400  

 

Product Specification for hp HP CC388AC Black Contr LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CC388AC Class OEM
#व#नद{श|Specification उप-#व#नद{श|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Specification

Type of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Toner  

Product Class of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable OEM  

Print Color of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Black  

Brand of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which
Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable HP  

Model number of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for
which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable NA for OEM Product Class  

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP etc for which
Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable HP  

Model Number/Numbers of OEM Printer /MFP etc for
which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable

HP LaserJet P1106 Printer,HP LaserJet P1108 Printer,HP LaserJet Pro MFP M128fn Printer,HP
LaserJet Pro MFP M126a Printer,HP LaserJet M1136 Multifunction Printer,HP LaserJet M1213nf
Multifunction Printer,HP LaserJet M1216nfh Multifunction Printer,HP LaserJet Pro M1218nfs
Multifunction Printer,HP LaserJet Ent M1219nf Printer,HP LaserJet Pro M202dw Printer,HP
LaserJet Pro M202d Printer,HP LaserJet Pro MFP M226dw Printer  

Name of the OEM of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable offered HP India Sales Private Limited  

Model Number of Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable offered HP CC388AC Black Contr LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CC388AC  

Minimum Yield of the Replacement Cartridge /
Consumable offered as per ISO/IEC:19752/2004(E)for
BK & ISO/IEC:19798/2007(E) for colour (Wherever 1500  



applicable) offered (Should not be less than the yield
of the OEM product) (Number of Pages)

 

Product Specification for hp Samsung MLT-D205S Black Toner Cartridge - SU982A Class OEM
#व#नद{श|Specification उप-#व#नद{श|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Specification

Type of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Toner  

Product Class of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable OEM  

Print Color of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Black  

Brand of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable Samsung  

Model number of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is
suitable NA for OEM Product Class  

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP etc for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable Samsung  

Model Number/Numbers of OEM Printer /MFP etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable

Samsung ML-3310D,Samsung ML-3310ND,Samsung
ML-3710D Laser Printer,Samsung ML-3710ND,Samsung
SCX-4833FD,Samsung SCX-4833FR  

Name of the OEM of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered HP India Sales Private Limited  

Model Number of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered Samsung MLT-D205S Black Toner Cartridge - SU982A  

Minimum Yield of the Replacement Cartridge / Consumable offered as per
ISO/IEC:19752/2004(E)for BK & ISO/IEC:19798/2007(E) for colour (Wherever applicable) offered
(Should not be less than the yield of the OEM product) (Number of Pages)

2000  

 

Product Specification for hp Samsung MLT-D101S Black Toner Cartridge - SU704A Class OEM
#व#नद{श|Specification उप-#व#नद{श|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Specification

Type of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Toner  

Product Class of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable OEM  

Print Color of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Black  

Brand of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable Samsung  

Model number of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable NA for OEM Product Class
 

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP etc for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable Samsung  

Model Number/Numbers of OEM Printer /MFP etc for which Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable Samsung ML-2161 Laser
Printer  

Name of the OEM of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered HP India Sales Private
Limited  

Model Number of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered
Samsung MLT-D101S
Black Toner Cartridge -
SU704A  

Minimum Yield of the Replacement Cartridge / Consumable offered as per ISO/IEC:19752/2004(E)for BK &
ISO/IEC:19798/2007(E) for colour (Wherever applicable) offered (Should not be less than the yield of the OEM product)
(Number of Pages)

1500  

 

Product Specification for hp HP 77A Black LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CF277A Class OEM
#व#नद{श|Specification उप-#व#नद{श|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Specification

Type of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Toner  

Product Class of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable OEM  

Print Color of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable Black  

Brand of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable HP  

Model number of OEM Cartridge/Consumable for which
Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable NA for OEM Product Class  

Brand of OEM Printer / MFP etc for which Replacement
Cartridge/Consumable is suitable HP  

Model Number/Numbers of OEM Printer /MFP etc for which
Replacement Cartridge/Consumable is suitable

HP LaserJet Pro M405n,HP LaserJet Pro M405d,HP LaserJet Pro M405dn,HP LaserJet
Pro M405dw,HP Laserjet Pro M305d,HP Laserjet Pro M305dn,HP LaserJet Pro MFP
M429dw Printer,HP LaserJet Pro MFP M429fdn Printer,HP LaserJet Pro MFP M429fdw



Printer,HP Laserjet Pro MFP M329dw,HP Laserjet PRO MFP M329dn  

Name of the OEM of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered HP India Sales Private Limited  

Model Number of Replacement Cartridge/Consumable offered HP 77A Black LaserJet Toner Cartridge - CF277A  

Minimum Yield of the Replacement Cartridge / Consumable
offered as per ISO/IEC:19752/2004(E)for BK &
ISO/IEC:19798/2007(E) for colour (Wherever applicable) offered
(Should not be less than the yield of the OEM product) (Number
of Pages)

3100  

 

ईपीबीजी #ववरण | ePBG Detail

#नयम और शत�|Terms and Conditions

1. Special terms and conditions- Version:1 effective from 15-03-2024

1.1 (1)  OEM Cartridge covered in the category is the cartridge having the brand of the respective printer OEM. Compatible Cartridge covered in the category is the cartridge  
having the brand different than the respective printer brand or is manufactured by an entity other than OEM of the printer and is meant to fit in a particular printer for       
replacing OEM Cartridges.

(2) The Compatible OEMs are those entities who are vendor-assessed as per the special VA criteria applicable for compatible cartridges and have been allowed in the category
based on favorable vendor assessment reports. They are required to upload catalogues strictly in terms of the VA report

(3) While uploading the catalogues, compatible OEMs are required to select the option under parameter product class as "Compatible" and the Printer OEMs uploading OEM
Cartridges are required to select the option against product class as OEM. Any deviations in this regard is to be avoided and shall result in administrative actions against the
 respective OEM 

(4) The buyers are requested to note that,  when the OEM cartridges for different brands of printers are procured through bunch bids, they should opt for item-wise                          
evaluation and not a total value-wise evaluation.  This shall ensure that resellers of only one of the printer brands will also be able to participate in the bid. In the event of total
value-wise evaluation only entities who are resellers for both the printers’ brands shall be able to participate.

2. General Terms and Conditions-

2.1 This contract is governed by the  General Terms and Conditions, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
2.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and

Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions
(ATC), as applicable

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-

3.1 Generic: 
OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The
purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders
are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

3.2 Scope of Supply : 
Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

नोट: यह #सjटम जनरेटेड फाइल है। कोई हjताTर क� आव�यकता नह� है। इस दjतावेज़ का #Cंट आउट भुगतान/लेनदेन उ�े�य के  #लए मा�य नह� है। 

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.

सलाहकार ब�क | Advisory Bank : NA

ईपीबीजी C#तशत (%) | ePBG Percentage(%): NA

 

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240315

	अनुबंध|Contract

